
 

 

 

 

North West Kent Dog Training Club  

Capped Rally Competition 

Class Allocations 
 

 
 

(held under Kennel Club Rules & Regulations S and licensed by The Kennel Club Limited) 
 

Ashford Rugby Club, Kinney’s Lane, Canterbury Road, Ashford TN24 9QB 
Camping Available 

 
 
 

Saturday 27th July and Sunday 28th July 2024 
 
 

Show Opens both days:  8am     Level 1, 2 and 3                                      Level 4, 5 and 6 
                                                       Walkthrough:  9.00am                            Walkthrough: 1.45pm 

             Judging Starts : 9.45am                          Judging Starts: 2.30pm 

 
 

All rings will be closed from 12.30 to 1.30 for lunch both days 
 
 
 
Rally Chief Steward - Rhia Butler      Both Days 
Rally Secretary - Steve Carpenter     Both Days 
 
 
 
Judges 
Saturday     Sunday 
Level 1 - Rachel Cooper   Level 1 - Tanya Butler 
Level 2 - Adrian Dornford-Smith  Level 2 - Rachel Cooper     
Level 3 - Tanya Butler   Level 3 - Adrian Dornford-Smith     
Level 4 - Rachel Cooper   Level 4 - Tanya Butler 
Level 5 - Adrian Dornford-Smith  Level 5 - Rachel Cooper 
Level 6 - Tanya Butler   Level 6 - Adrian Dornford-Smith 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Level 1  Rachel Cooper   Saturday 27th July 2024 
 
Entries 28  Walkthrough 9am   Judging starts 9.45am 
 
 
RN Owner Name Dog Name 

1 Mrs Rowena Steady Alnmac Moon River 

3 Mrs Gill Bignall Let’s go Tallie of Anvaha 

4 Mrs Sarah Stirling-Ash Debbollinby Thunder Star 

8 Mrs Carol Instone Tragility Quartz White 

9 Mrs Lina Simner Vilros Never Ending Story 

12 Mrs Christine Woodward Evad Halloween Miriam 

18 Julie Waterman Deann Heatwave Mayhem 

20 Jacky Ruddock Clara Belle Chicken Legs 

22 Ms Marie Patchell Namkia's Tunnel of Love 

25 Mrs Alison Ruyter Ida’s Shadow 

26 Miss Philippa Hind Carly Smiley 

27 Miss Philippa Hind Freddie Long Legs 

29 Hazel Hicks Wavesong Tiz The Iceman 

32 Dawn Ager Cadfael Bones 

39 Mrs Laura Wiley Trijem Mischief Managed 

40 Hayley Dent My Meg In A Million 

42 Mrs Diane Bruce Johnasta Jus Chalkie Among Launatzarben 

43 Mrs Diane Bruce Kenynten Lemon Creme 

44 Ms Tracy Jackaman Waspy Wilbur 

45 Ms Tracy Jackaman Kebulak Spring Fling 

49 Mrs Caroline McDonnell Celestial Blue Moon 

54 Mrs Susanne Crowhurst Starlapps Girji to Lappviken 

55 Alice Suttle The Perfect Pickle 

58 Mrs Sheila Hall Sambreeze Black Magic 

59 Mrs Sheila Hall Sambreeze Snowball 

60 Mrs Sheila Hall Sambreeze Bumblebee 

67 Miss Lorraine Gardner Vscott LA CENSE DU BALMELOK 

68 Mrs Ashley Smith Connie Conster 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Level 2  Adrian Dornford-Smith  Saturday 27th July 2024 
 
Entries 23  Walkthrough 9am   Judging starts 9.45am 
 

RN Owner  Dog  

4 Mrs Sarah Stirling-Ash Debbollinby Thunder Star 

8 Mrs Carol Instone Tragility Quartz White 

9 Mrs Lina Simner Vilros Never Ending Story 

11 Mrs Lina Simner Handsome Hiccup in Tuxedo 

13 Mrs Christine Woodward Esterbon Night Wizard 

14 Mrs Karen Howells Dobby Hufflepuff 

18 Julie Waterman Deann Heatwave Mayhem 

19 Julie Waterman Deann Maybe Mystical 

20 Jacky Ruddock Clara Belle Chicken Legs 

25 Mrs Alison Ruyter Ida’s Shadow 

27 Miss Philippa Hind Freddie Long Legs 

28 Miss Philippa Hind Marlon’s Magic 

29 Hazel Hicks Wavesong Tiz The Iceman 

30 Hazel Hicks De la Mer De Be Loop The Loop 

32 Dawn Ager Cadfael Bones 

39 Mrs Laura Wiley Trijem Mischief Managed 

40 Hayley Dent My Meg In A Million 

44 Ms Tracy Jackaman Waspy Wilbur 

45 Ms Tracy Jackaman Kebulak Spring Fling 

49 Mrs Caroline McDonnell Celestial Blue Moon 

54 Mrs Susanne Crowhurst Starlapps Girji to Lappviken 

65 Miss Lorraine Gardner Frenetic Piptaz Sharbat 

68 Mrs Ashley Smith Connie Conster 

 
 
Level 3  Tanya Butler    Saturday 27th July 2024 
  
Entries 10  Walkthrough 9am   Judging starts 9.45am 
 

RN Owner Dog  

5 Mrs Joanne Syson Wilco Over and Scout 

7 Mr William Clark Mitzi Moo 

10 Mrs Lina Simner Applecroft Black Jasper 

11 Mrs Lina Simner Handsome Hiccup in Tuxedo 

13 Mrs Christine Woodward Esterbon Night Wizard 

14 Mrs Karen Howells Dobby Hufflepuff 

19 Julie Waterman Deann Maybe Mystical 

28 Miss Philippa Hind Marlon’s Magic 

30 Hazel Hicks De la Mer De Be Loop The Loop 

65 Miss Lorraine Gardner Frenetic Piptaz Sharbat 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Level 4   Rachel Cooper   Saturday 27th July 2024 
 
Entries 5  Walkthrough 1.45pm  Judging starts 2.30pm 
 

RN Owner Dog  Height 

5 Mrs Joanne Syson Wilco Over and Scout 36 cm 

10 Mrs Lina Simner Applecroft Black Jasper 34 cm 

21 Ms Marie Patchell Bijou Bigwig of the Bothy 36 cm 

31 Hazel Hicks Milwyr Larch 33 cm 

63 Mrs Pauline Stemp Silvino Knock On Wood RL3 ex. 40 cm 

 
 
Level 5  Adrian Dornford-Smith  Saturday 27th July 2024 
 
Entries 5  Walkthrough 1.45pm   Judging starts 2.30pm 
 

RN Owner Dog  Height 

15 Mrs Marion Bowman Lola Elo Elay Lola 44 cm 

24 Michael Hanson Popmer Artemis 55 cm 

31 Hazel Hicks Milwyr Larch 33 cm 

63 Mrs Pauline Stemp Silvino Knock On Wood RL3 ex. 40 cm 

66 Miss Lorraine Gardner Back Flipping Zarco 52 cm 
 
 
Level 6  Tanya Butler    Saturday 27th July 2024 
 
Entries 7   Walkthrough 1.45pm  Judging starts 2.30pm 
 

RN Owner Dog Height 

2 Mrs Rowena Steady Tooralie's Just the Tonic 35 cm 

6 Mrs Joanne Syson Henlin Make It So 55 cm 
15 Mrs Marion Bowman Lola Elo Elay Lola 44 cm 

16 Mrs Lindsay Evans Gefion It Takes Two To Tango RL5 55 cm 

23 Heather Hanson Merpop Appollo 59 cm 

24 Michael Hanson Popmer Artemis 55 cm 

38 David Moxon Birkcross Boo Boo's The Name 46 cm 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Level 1   Tanya Butler   Sunday 28th July 2024 
 
Entries 28  Walkthrough 9am  Judging starts 9.45am 
 

RN Owner Dog 

1 Mrs Rowena Steady Alnmac Moon River 

3 Mrs Gill Bignall Let’s go Tallie of Anvaha 

4 Mrs Sarah Stirling-Ash Debbollinby Thunder Star 

8 Mrs Carol Instone Tragility Quartz White 

12 Mrs Christine Woodward Evad Halloween Miriam 

18 Julie Waterman Deann Heatwave Mayhem 

20 Jacky Ruddock Clara Belle Chicken Legs 

22 Ms Marie Patchell Namkia's Tunnel of Love 

25 Mrs Alison Ruyter Ida’s Shadow 

26 Miss Philippa Hind Carly Smiley 

27 Miss Philippa Hind Freddie Long Legs 

29 Hazel Hicks Wavesong Tiz The Iceman 

32 Dawn Ager Cadfael Bones 

33 Miss Violet-Mae Murch The Wizard of Ozwald 

34 Miss Violet-Mae Murch Ziggys Tangled Ivy 

37 Mrs Kate Fox Sambreeze Pingviini 

46 Miss Georgina Krall Marvelmas Behold The Vision 

47 Miss Georgina Krall Ivormyth Kosmic Destroyer 

49 Mrs Caroline McDonnell Celestial Blue Moon 

51 Miss Heather Gardner Amelaura Lady Fallow 

55 Alice Suttle The Perfect Pickle 

56 Miss Caroline Heale Tilly’s Dapper Dandini 

57 Miss Caroline Heale We map HalongBay 

58 Mrs Sheila Hall Sambreeze Black Magic 

59 Mrs Sheila Hall Sambreeze Snowball 

60 Mrs Sheila Hall Sambreeze Bumblebee 

61 Miss Caroline R Gilbert Carlonia Spring Sunshine 

67 Miss Lorraine Gardner Vscott LA CENSE DU BALMELOK 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Level 2  Rachel Cooper   Sunday 28th July 2024 
 
Entries 24  Walkthrough 9am  Judging starts 9.45am 
 

RN Owner Dog 

4 Mrs Sarah Stirling-Ash Debbollinby Thunder Star 

8 Mrs Carol Instone Tragility Quartz White 

13 Mrs Christine Woodward Esterbon Night Wizard 

14 Mrs Karen Howells Dobby Hufflepuff 

17 Mr John Leverington Sir Sniff A Lot 

18 Julie Waterman Deann Heatwave Mayhem 

19 Julie Waterman Deann Maybe Mystical 

20 Jacky Ruddock Clara Belle Chicken Legs 

25 Mrs Alison Ruyter Ida’s Shadow 

27 Miss Philippa Hind Freddie Long Legs 

28 Miss Philippa Hind Marlon’s Magic 

29 Hazel Hicks Wavesong Tiz The Iceman 

30 Hazel Hicks De la Mer De Be Loop The Loop 

32 Dawn Ager Cadfael Bones 

33 Miss Violet-Mae Murch The Wizard of Ozwald 

34 Miss Violet-Mae Murch Ziggys Tangled Ivy 

44 Ms Tracy Jackaman Waspy Wilbur 

45 Ms Tracy Jackaman Kebulak Spring Fling 

47 Miss Georgina Krall Ivormyth Kosmic Destroyer 

49 Mrs Caroline McDonnell Celestial Blue Moon 

51 Miss Heather Gardner Amelaura Lady Fallow 

52 Miss Heather Gardner Paisley And Pinstripe 

61 Miss Caroline R Gilbert Carlonia Spring Sunshine 

64 Betty Straw Dukeson Laced With Magic 

 
 
Level 3   Adrian Dornford-Smith   Sunday 28th July 2024 
 
Entries 10  Walkthrough 9am   Judging starts 9.45am 
 

RN Owner Dog 

13 Mrs Christine Woodward Esterbon Night Wizard 

14 Mrs Karen Howells Dobby Hufflepuff 

19 Julie Waterman Deann Maybe Mystical 

28 Miss Philippa Hind Marlon’s Magic 

30 Hazel Hicks De la Mer De Be Loop The Loop 

35 Miss Violet-Mae Murch Run Archie Run 

36 Miss Violet-Mae Murch Charlie Care Bear 

51 Mrs Joy Stephenson Green Conifer 

53 Miss Heather Gardner Paisley And Pinstripe 

62 Mrs Margaret Uglow Caleykiz Drive With Power RL2Ex 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Level 4  Tanya Butler    Sunday 28th July 2024 
 
Entries 7   Walkthrough 1.45pm  Judging starts 2.30pm 
 

RN Owner Dog Height 

21 Ms Marie Patchell Bijou Bigwig of the Bothy 36 cm 

31 Hazel Hicks Milwyr Larch 33 cm 

35 Miss Violet-Mae Murch Run Archie Run 44 cm 

36 Miss Violet-Mae Murch Charlie Care Bear 47 cm 

48 Miss Georgina Krall Ambertollers Devotion 42.5 cm 

53 Miss Heather Gardner Aliceholt Hantaywee Sioux 37 cm 

63 Mrs Pauline Stemp Silvino Knock On Wood RL3 ex. 40 cm 

 
 
 
Level 5  Rachel Cooper   Sunday 28th July 2024 
 
Entries 7   Walkthrough 1.45pm  Judging starts 2.30pm 
 

RN Owner Dog Height 

15 Mrs Marion Bowman Lola Elo Elay Lola 44 cm 

24 Michael Hanson Popmer Artemis 55 cm 

31 Hazel Hicks Milwyr Larch 33 cm 

48 Miss Georgina Krall Ambertollers Devotion 42.5 cm 

53 Miss Heather Gardner Aliceholt Hantaywee Sioux 37 cm 

63 Mrs Pauline Stemp Silvino Knock On Wood RL3 ex. 40 cm 
66 Miss Lorraine Gardner Back Flipping Zarco 52 cm 

 
 
 
Level 6   Adrian Dornford-Smith  Sunday 28th July 2024 
 
Entries 7  Walkthrough 1.45pm  Judging starts 2.30pm 
 

RN Owner Dog  Height 

2 Mrs Rowena Steady Tooralie's Just the Tonic 35 cm 

15 Mrs Marion Bowman Lola Elo Elay Lola 44 cm 

16 Mrs Lindsay Evans Gefion It Takes Two To Tango RL5 55 cm 

23 Heather Hanson Merpop Appollo 59 cm 

24 Michael Hanson Popmer Artemis 55 cm 

38 David Moxon Birkcross Boo Boo's The Name 46 cm 

41 Miss Kylie Birch 
Ch. Downriver Free Spirit NovEx 
RL4Ex 42.5 cm 

 


